
Summary of Cycle Years 
Minnesota South District 

Updated May 2022 

 

SCHOOL LOCATION VISIT DATE CAPTAIN CONSULTANT 
King of Kings Roseville October 2021 Emily Anderson Cletus Pfeiffer 

Loving Shepherd ELC Golden Valley April 24-26, 2022 Bonnie Stottlemyer Natalie Marose 

Rochester Central 
(RCLS) 

Rochester March 2022 Brett Hardecopf Kelly Lamkin 

Immanuel Lutheran 
(Silo) 

Lewiston April 7-9, 2022 Dan Kuball Cletus Pfeiffer 

Concordia Academy Roseville April 20-22, 2022 Sean Martens Cletus Pfeiffer 
Trinity Lutheran Waconia April 27-29, 2022 Lynn Gehrke Scott Johnson 

 

 

SCHOOL LOCATION NEXT VISIT LAST CAPTAIN CONSULTANT NOTES 

      

St. John Chaska 2023 Emily Anderson   
Zion  Cologne 2023 Cletus Pfeiffer Dan Maser?  

St. John Corcoran 2023 Cletus Pfeiffer Emily Anderson  
Faribault Lutheran Faribault 2023 Lynn Gehrke   

Zion Lutheran Mayer 2023 Cletus Pfeiffer   

Martin Luther HS Northrop 2023 Cletus Pfeiffer   

St. John’s Norwood/Young 
America 

2023 Sean Martens   

St. James Howard Lake 2023 Dennis Gehrke   

St. Paul’s Prior Lake 2023 Scott Johnson Kathy Jones  
Hope Lutheran HS Winona 2023 Cletus Pfeiffer   



Beautiful Savior Plymouth 2023  Rachel 
Jeppesen 

First accreditation 

Woodbury Lutheran Woodbury 2023  Jan Stockman First accreditation 

St. James Northrop 2023   Lapsed 2022 
Our Savior  Excelsior 2023  Brenda Lovhaug Lapsed 2022 

St. Paul Truman    Lapsed 2022 
St. Paul Fairmont 2023  Wade Stockman Lapsed 2022 

      

Trinity Lutheran  Janesville 2024 Emily Anderson   
Cross View Edina 2024 Brenda Lovhaug   

St. John’s Elk River 2024 Lynn Gehrke   
Trinity Lone Oak Eagan 2024 Emily Anderson   

Open Arms Bloomington 2024 Rachel Jeppesen   

Trinity First Minneapolis 2024 Cletus Pfeiffer   
      

Mayer Lutheran HS Mayer 2025 DJ Schuldt   
Emanuel Lutheran Hamburg 2025 Emily Anderson   

Immanuel Lutheran Lakefield 2025 Emily Anderson   
Wittenberg Academy Chatfield 2025 Jackie Vieth   

 
                             2019-2020 

School     Location   Last Cpt  Yr of Nxt Visit    Consultant 

Lutheran High School  Mayer D.J. Schuldt  2020 

Wittenberg Academy  Chatfield Jackie Veith  2020 

Emanuel    Hamburg    2020  Deb Volberding   

Immanuel    Lakefield Dan Kuball  2020  Clet Pfeiffer 

Our Savior    Excelsior Joel Witt  2020  Brenda Lovhaug 
            Clet Pfeiffer 

 



LSEC     Golden Valley  Drew Gerdes  2021 

St. Paul    Fairmont Scott Johnson  2021  Wade Stockman 

St. James `   Northrop Cletus Pfeiffer  2021 

Concordia Academy  Roseville D.J. Schuldt  2021 

St. Paul    Truman Cletus Pfeiffer  2021  

St. Peter EC    Edina  Rachel Jeppesen 2021 

Trinity    Waconia Cletus Pfeiffer  2021 

King of Kings   Roseville Corey Nelson  2021 

 

Rochester Central Lutheran Rochester Dennis Gehrke  2022 

Wittenberg Academy  Chatfield Jackie Veith  2022 

 

St. John    Chaska Emily Anderson 2023 

Zion     Cologne Cletus Pfeiffer  2023 

St. John    Corcoran Cletus Pfeiffer  2023 

Faribault Lutheran School Faribault Lynn Gehrke  2023 

Zion     Mayer Cletus Pfeiffer  2023 

Martin Luther High School Northrop Cletus Pfeiffer  2023 

St. John’s    Norwood/Young America 2023 
       Sean Martens 

St. James    Howard Lake  Dennis Gehrke 2023 

St. Paul’s    Prior Lake Scott Johnson  2023 

Hope Lutheran High School Winona Cletus Pfeiffer  2023 

 

Trinity    Janesville Emily Anderson  2024 

Cross View    Edina  Brenda Lovhaug  2024 

Trinity Lone Oak   Eagan  Emily Anderson 2024 



St. John’s    Elk River Lynn Gehrke  2024 

Open Arms    Bloomington  Rachel Jeppesen 2024 

Trinity First    Minneapolis    Cletus Pfeiffer 2024 

 
 


